

**IN THE HIGH COURT JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 604 OF 2022
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 379 OF 2017
IN
SUIT NO. 113 OF 2014**

Sumer Trinity Towers CHSLApplicant / Judgment
Creditor

V/s.

Sumer Builders and Ors. Judgment Debtors
/ Respondents

AND

J. C. Flowers Asset
Reconstructions Pvt. Ltd. Third Party
Claimant / Objector

Ms. Gauri Mestha i/b. L J Law, Advocate for Applicant / Judgment
Creditor.

Mr. Dhavall Gandhi i/b. Tushar Goradia Advocate for Judgment
Debtors / Respondents.

Ms. Anamika Singh a/w. Ms. Kritika Garg i/b. Trilegal, Advocate for
Third Party Claimant/Objector (V. P. not filed).

Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 15th December, 2025

FOR DECIDING CLAIM :

- Sr.no.11
1. Heard Advocate appearing on behalf of Applicant and Advocate for Third Party Claimant/Objector at length.
 2. Ld. Advocate for the Respondent seeks

time to file a reply, as the Respondent intends to obtain certain documents.

3. Ld. Advocate for the Applicant as well as the Objector submit that they shall file their written submissions on or before 22nd December, 2025.

4. Matter is adjourned to 24th December, 2025.

15.12.2025

Commissioner for Taking Accounts