

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6895 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 604 OF 2022

J. C. Flowers Asset
Reconstruction Private
Limited And Anr ... Applicant

V/s.

Sumer Builders And 2 Ors. ... Judgment-Debtors

Senior Advocate Cyrus Ardeshir, Sushmita Gandhi, Anamika Singh
kushal Boolchandani i/by Trilegal.

Mr. Yash Sinha i/b Tushar Goradia, Advocate for the Judgment-Debtors.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 26th March, 2026

PC.:

1. By consent of both the counsels, stand over to
15.04.2026.
2. Matter to come up under the caption "**for direction**".

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)